UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1819349055 Fee: $58.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/12/2018 09:45 AM Pg: 1of 6

£P~CE ABOVE RESERVE FOR RECORDING

LOAN NODIFICATION AGREEMENT

After Recording Return To: Prepared By. Shasta Taber

Old Republic Servicing Solutions Fifth Third Bank

500 City Parkway West Suite 200 5001 Kingsley Dr, Cincinnati, OH 45227
Orange, CA 92868 (513) 358-8190

Order No.: 02-18060626 Loan No.: 419863121

PARID: 15-21-109-065-0000 Borrower: ROMERO

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCCCMMODATION ONLY.
OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS AFFECT UPOi« THE TITLE.

‘I AFFIRM, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, THAT | HAVE TAKEN REAZONABLE CARE
TO REDACT EACH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT,
UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW.”

Sl

KEVIN BUI
Recording Speclalist
Old Republic Servicing Solutions
(714) 385-3500, ext 33547

THI VER SHEET HAS BEEN ADDED TO ALLOW ADEQUATE ROOM FOR RECORDING INFORMATION,
THIS PAGE MAY BE RECORDED LAST OR REMOVED IF NECESSARY.



[
.

Investor Loan # 213223570

After Recording Return To:
5001 Kingsley Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45227
Mail Drop tMOB-AL

1819349055 Page: 2 of 6

.. UNOFFICIAL COPY

This document was prepared by Loss Mitigation Department, Fifth Third Bank

e

(8pace Above This Line For Recording Data] ““'Hq %\96 } a ‘

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
First-Lien Closed-End Loan

oermanent Rate Reduction - Fixed Rate Products
Permanent Rate Baduction - Extended Term - Fixed Rate Products

MERS #
818 phone number: 888-679-6377

V-3 ?@ml\%mllm

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement’) is.made on June 21, 2018, between JORGE M ROMERO
("Borrower(s}") and Fifth Third Bank on behalf of Fifh Tul

The parties recite and declare that:

a. Lender is the holder of a hote made by Borrower(s), dated 07/ ICfQ“Jﬂd?grinclpai sum of One

S essa e (L), o

; mJ 10 |@o14
undred Fifty-

Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Two and 00/100 (U.S, $152,122.00) together with interest thereon at a

fixed rate more fully set forth therein (the "Note").

b. The Note is secured by a Security Instrument bearing the same date (the “Sucurrity Instrument”) that is
recorded in the office of the Cook County Recorder's Office, in Book or Liber nfa sadlor Instrument Number
1420641068, at Page(s) n/a, which covers and is now & 1aen on the property whosa street address is 13323
PORTSMOUTH AVE WESTCHF&STE’ER I 60154 (the "Property"}, and is further descrbed.in the Security

Instrument and on Exhibit "A" attached hereto,

Tax em | 15N 0A00S0

orfower(s) is/are now the owner(s) and holder(s) of the Property, on which the Security Inatriment is a valid
and enforcaable lien. There are no defenses or offsets to the Note or Security Instrument. Any cther Lien
against the Praperty has been fully disclosed to the Lender by the Borrower,

In consideration of the mutual promisas and agr&ements exchanged, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and suffi cmncy of which is hereby acknowladged, the parties agree that,

notwathﬁtandm%anu\’mgl‘conta ed in the Note an:;l g%ﬁ?ty Insern ﬂt)otchja ciczplt 3’ I W{ﬂ(ﬂ 11190;\03 v,

@D Non

. The amount payable under the Note as of 07/01/2018 (the " New Principa! Balance") is One Hundred
Sixty Thousand One Hundred Eight and 168/100 ($160,108.186), which consists of $141,766.76 in
unpaid interast bearing principal, $0.00 Deferred Principal Batance, unpaid interest of $5,670.72 (the
"Unpaid interest’) and advances of $12,670.68.

GCurrent Principal Deferred
Amount with

New Modified
Principal

*Maodified
Principal and

Due at Maturity
(includes any prior

Modification Agreement DT - Aget: ™***3121



1819349055 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

this agreement interest payment | deferred arounts)
$141,766.78 $0.00 $160,108.18 | $82318 $0.00

Barrower(s) do(es) have the option to pay the Deferred or Capitalized Interest at the time of execution of thig
Agreement and not have the existing loan balance increase by the amount of the Deferred or Capitalized
Interest,

The parties agres that the Maturity Date of the Note and Security Instrument i extended to 07/01/2048.
Barrowear(s) acknowladge that extension of the Maturity Date does not extend the term of coverage of any credit
life or disability insurance beyond the original loan term.

Borrower(s) proriise(s) to pay to the order of Lender the Interest Bearing Principal Balance, plus interest
tharaon to the'ordar of the Lender. Interest wilt be chargad on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a
[modified] yearly rate-of 4.625% from 07/01/2018. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of
principal and interest.u2 under the Note is Eight Hundred Twenty-Three and 18/100 ($823.18) beginning on
08/01/2018, and continuing thereafter an the same day of sach succeeding manth unti] principal and interest are
paid in full.

If all or part of the Property or any terest in it is sold or trangferrad (or if a bensficial interest in the Borrower(s)
is sold or transferred and the Borrower, s) isfare not a natural person(s)) without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may, at its option, require immediate iepayment in full of all sums securaed by this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, L.ender shall g Rorrower(s) notice of accelaration. The notice shall provide &
pariod of not less than 30 days from the date thaisice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower(s} must pay
all sums secured by this Security Instrument. i Bor ower(s) fail(s) io pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or
demand of Borrower(s).

Borrower(s) also will comply with all other covenants, agreemaris, and regulraments of the Note and Security
Instrument, which are incorporated herein by reference, including vitnout limitation, Borrower(s)' covenants and
agreements to make all payment of taxes, insurance premiums, ass:zssments, escrow items, impounds, and all
other payments that Borrower(s) is/are obligated to make under the Security Instrument,

Borrower(s) understand(s) and agree(s) that:

a. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating o
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to de‘ault in the making of the
maodified payments hereunder.

h. Al covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Note and Security !hzirument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's{s') blidations or
liabilities under the Note and Security instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions ha.eof, nor
shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lenders' rights under or remedies on the Note
and Security Instruments, whether such rights or remedies arise there under or by operation of law, Also, all
rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

¢. Borrower(s) is/are presently in defauit under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.

d. All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title
examination, and attorneys’ fees shall be paid by the Borrower(s) and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

&. Borrowar(s) agree(s) to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or recuired

Modification Agreement DT1 - Aogt: ™™*3121



1819349055 Page: 4 of 6

IR to effectuate the tarms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind
. and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower(s),

.. ..{ Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lander's successors and assigns, io share certain Borrower public and non~ " -
- public personal information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, telephone number, (if) Social Security -
. ... Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, and (v) payment history and information about Borrower's account R
.. balances and activity, with an authorized third party which may include, but is not limited to, a counseling
... agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity that is assisting Borrower in connection with
oo obtaining a foreciosure pravention alternative, including the trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan
o ("Authorized Third Party").

. Borrower underetands and congents to Lender or Authorized Third Party, as well as FHA (the ownerof ~ .~
7. Borrower's jozin,, ciscloging such personal information and the terms of any refief or foreclosure prevention .~ .
. alternative, including the terms of the frial period plan to modify Borrower's foan, to any insurer, guarantor, or .
- servicer that insure. guarantees, or services Borrower's loan or any other mortgage loan secured by the
. Property on which Beirover is obligated, or to any companies that perform support services to them in T
.- connection with the loan ar ury other mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated. . -+

- Borrower consents to being cortzcted by FHA, Lender or Authorized Third Party concerning mortgage Ll

- assistance relating to Borrowar's loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan, at any talephone .' RUEIRURRITEE

. number, including mobile talephoneariniber, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Authornzed T
" Third Party.

. "Nothing in thls Agreement shall be understow‘ c" "enstrued to be a satlsfacuon or ra!aasa in whc)le m in part of EERETE

- the Note or Security Instrumaent. Except as othenuiee specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and EEREEEREEN
-+ Security Instrument will remain in full force and efre st and unchanged, and Borrower(s) and Lenderwillbe -~ " "

~ . bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provis'ons thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

© " Each individual executing this Agreement warrants that sheine has actual authority to execute this Agféeihént; L o
- that shethe has had the opportunity to have legal counsel reviav, and explain the provisions of this Agreement ..
. and that she/he has read this Agreement in full and understands-its cantents prior to signing said Agreement. o o SN

S By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging. D

R f . [To be signed and dated by all borrowers, endorsers, guaraniors, sureties, ana cther partm aigmng the Note
. and Begurity Instrument.]

8y -
I8
l’-\-‘ N

” . JORGE NLROMERQ - Bo‘rower Ii)ate

- ﬂ INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT ‘

. Before me a Notary Public in and for $ﬂld County and State personally appearad JORGE M ROMERO who
- isfare personally known to me or have produced driver's license identification and who did take an oath and who
- executed the foregoing conveyance to Fifth Third Mortgage Company and severally acknowledged the
- axecution thereof to be hisfher free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

B ‘  j IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto affixed my name and official seal this L day of

Noﬂb.g o
T Mycrgmrtrjwie.lsion Expires Wﬂlbmwm OF

iciAL smAL '
JUSTYNA TABORSKA

4 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
A My Cpmmﬂmamn Expires Apr. 20, 2019

L Medification Agreament DT - Acek mea12d.



1819349055 Page: 5 of 6

: UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. FOR FIFTH THIRD USE ONLY.

mn%ﬁ%;,fﬂw (Seal)

‘%
a8
o3
—

%\MQ, o5 Of
Before me, a N'?Jtaru PJblIC | r said County an tata personally appeared Fifth Third Mortgage
Company by Danig ' W \gq its O 0 9.4 , the individual who executed
the foragoing instrument anel acknowledgad that she/he did read the same and did sign the foregoing instrument
and that the same is her/hig-ires act and deed and the free act and deed of Fifth Third Mortgage Company.

day of

WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hersunto affixed may name and official seal this 5
wlw, , 200

\Q;\&N\N\ & ) M A

Notary Public ~)
My Commission Expires Wle-30)3

P
““‘“WWWWN‘”'

SRRIAL

DIANN R, BEATTY
i Nolary Poblic, State of Ohi

o g 3 My Commission Expires 11-18.2648
i o

s
(I O e
RLEPR T

Modifisation Agreament D] « Aget: #3121



(Page 11 of 12)

1819349055 Page: 6 of 6

= Pme saser

-UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE NORTH 5 FEET OF LOT 303, ALL OF LOT 306 AND THE SOUTH 10 FEET
OF LOT 307 IN GEORGE F, NIXON AND COMPANY'S TERMINAL ADDITION TO
WESTCHESTER N THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGI-2, EAST OF THE THIRE PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOGETHER WITH
THE EA5T 12 OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING
THE NORTIi & FEET OF LOT 305, ALL OF LOT 306 AND THE SOUTH 10 FEET
OF LOT 307, 2YyCOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY:

Common Address; 1332 Porismonh Avenue, Westchester, JL 60154
PIN# 15-21-109-065-0000

Acccmmodation




